054 - Pickens County Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance
Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

4/11/2016 12:37:56 PM

General

$1,773,722.58
$12,505.94
$0.00
$33,504.60
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$1,819,733.12

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$156,998.86
$1,662,734.26
$1,819,733.12
$1,819,733.12

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2015, Fiscal Period 09

GOVERNMENTAL
Special Debt
Revenue Service

$764,551.80 $1,691,358.83
$107,800.05 $0.00
$99,397.28 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$67,645.44 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$1,039,394.57

$1,170.95
$33,504.60
$12,849.39
$0.00
$47,524.94

$0.00

$335,998.17
$655,871.46
$991,869.63
$1,039,394.57

$1,691,358.83

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$358,307.28
$1,333,051.55
$1,691,358.83
$1,691,358.83

Capital
Projects

$1,728,040.39
$343,299.58
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$2,071,339.97

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$148,625.47
$1,922,814.50
$2,071,339.97
$2,071,339.97

PROPRIETARY
Enterp/
Internal

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Putled from Production

FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

$360,418.73
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$360,418.73

($180.82)
$0.00
($3,980.64)
$0.00
($4,161.46)

$0.00

$16,756.95
$347,823.24
$364,580.19
$360,418.73

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
FIA LIT Dept

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$25,682,920.08
$38,810.60

$881,874.08

$26,603,604.76

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$881,874.08
$881,874.08

$25,721,730.68

$0.00
$0.00
$25,721,730.68

$26,603,604.76
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STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

054 - Pickens County Schools

Revenues

State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

4/11/2016 12:38:58 PM

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
For Fiscal Year 2015, Fiscal Period 09

GOVERNMENTAL

General Special Revenue

FIDUCIARY
Debt Service Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$12,226,879.90 $114,666.98 $153,000.00 $522,562.00 $0.00
$1,060.00 $2,615,055.53 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,925,326.08 $655,748.83 $0.00 $170,714.30 $454,294.57
$98,663.22 $25,457.04 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$15,251,929.20 $3,410,928.38 $153,000.00 $693,276.30 $454,294.57
$8,487,407.06 $1,355,099.62 $0.00 $38,937.36 $79,141.67
$2,299,616.25 $573,677.68 $0.00 $0.00 $89,080.41
$1,152,509.80 $145,234.84 $0.00 $174,786.08 $24,622.73
$1,358,439.09 $1,430,039.75 $0.00 $0.00 $23,163.71
$600,923.59 $204,291.95 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $21,626.11 $0.00
$1,781.42 $0.00 $222,413.69 $0.00 $21,000.00
$167,937.54 $167,495.02 $0.00 $0.00 $143,491.03
$14,068,614.75 $3,875,838.86 $222,413.69 $235,349.55 $380,499.55
$142,045.74 $521,348.61 $0.00 $0.00 $27,350.51
$458,906.57 $79,789.11 $0.00 $59,096.98 $32,469.35
($316,860.83) $441,559.50 $0.00 ($59,096.98) ($5,118.84)
$866,453.62 ($23,350.98) ($69,413.69) $398,829.77 $68,676.18
$953,279.50 $1,015,220.61 $1,760,772.52 $1,672,510.20 $295,904.01
$1,819,733.12 $991,869.63 $1,691,358.83 $2,071,339.97 $364,580.19

Pulled from Production

Exhibit F-lI-A

Total

$13,017,108.88
$2,616,115.53
$4,206,083.78
$124,120.26
$19,963,428.45

$9,960,585.71
$2,962,374.34
$1,497,153.45
$2,811,642.55
$805,215.54
$21,626.11
$245,195.11
$478,923.59
$18,782,716.40

$690,744.86
$630,262.01
$60,482.85

$1,241,194.90
$5,697,686.84
$6,938,881.74
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

054 - Pickens County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
QOther Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

4/11/2016 12:39:58 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2015, Fiscal Period 09

Budget

$16,127,307.00
$1,500.00
$3,434,170.00
$90,000.00
$19,652,977.00

$11,325,101.77
$3,030,869.50
$1,481,757.00
$1,955,601.33
$896,704.15
$0.00
$29,464.00
$222,416.00
$18,941,913.75

$240,689.21
$594,261.04
(§353,571.83)

$357,491.42
$953,279.50
$1,310,770.92

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

GENERAL

Actual

$12,226,879.90
$1,060.00
$2,925,326.08
$98,663.22
$15,251,929.20

$8,487,407.06
$2,299,616.25
$1,152,509.80
$1,358,439.09
$600,923.59
$0.00
$1,781.42
$167,937.54
$14,068,614.75

$142,045.74
$458,006.57
($316,860.83)

$866,453.62
$953,279.50
$1,819,733.12

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($3,900,427.10)
($440.00)
($508,843.92)
$8,663.22
($4,401,047.80)

$2,837,694.71
$731,253.25
$329,247.20
$597,162.24
$295,780.56
$0.00
$27,682.58
$54,478.46
$4,873,299.00

($98,643.47)
$135,354 .47
$36,711.00

$508,962.20
$0.00
$508,962.20

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE
Budget Actual
$182,336.01 $114,666.98
$3,920,857.56 $2,615,055.53
$1,919,546.00 $655,748.83
$83,000.00 $25,457.04
$6,105,739.57 $3,410,928.38

$2,227,011.09
$907,352.27
$297,235.00
$2,368,140.72
$286,253.81
$0.00
$4,500.00
$237,919.40
$6,328,412.29

$683,876.04
$113,526.00
$570,350.04

$347,677.32
$1,015,220.61
$1,362,897.93

$1,355,099.62
$573,677.68
$145,234.84
$1,430,039.75
$204,291.95
$0.00

$0.00
$167,495.02
$3,875,838.86

$521,348.61
$79,789.11
$441,559.50

($23,350.98)
$1,015,220.61
$991,869.63

Exhibit F-lll-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($67,669.03)
($1,305,802.03)
($1,263,797.17)

($57,542.96)
($2,694,811.19)

$871,911.47
$333,674.59
$152,000.16
$938,100.97
$81,961.86
$0.00
$4,500.00
$70,424.38
$2,452,573.43

($162,527.43)
$33,736.89
($128,790.54)

($371,028.30)
$0.00
($371,028.30)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

054 - Pickens County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

4/11/2016 12:41:09 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE

Budget Actual
$204,000.00 $153,000.00
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00
$204,000.00 $153,000.00
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00
$204,000.00 $222,413.69
$0.00 $0.00
$204,000.00 $222,413.69
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 ($69,413.69)

$1,760,772.52
$1,760,772.52

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

$1,760,772.52
$1,691,358.83

For Fiscal Year 2015, Fiscal Period 09

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($51,000.00)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($51,000.00)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
($18,413.69)
$0.00
($18,413.69)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($69,413.69)
$0.00
($69,413.69)

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS
Budget Actual
$2,167,054.00 $522,562.00
$0.00 $0.00
$156,954.00 $170,714.30
$0.00 $0.00
$2,324,008.00 $693,276.30
$150,000.00 $38,037.36
$0.00 $0.00
$13,852.00 $174,786.08
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$601,059.00 $21,626.11
$59,097.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$824,008.00 $235,349.55
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $59,096.98
$0.00 ($59,096.98)
$1,500,000.00 $398,829.77

$1,672,510.20
$3,172,510.20

$1,672,510.20
$2,071,339.97

Exhibit F-llI-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($1,644,492.00)
$0.00
$13,760.30
$0.00
($1,630,731.70)

$111,062.64
$0.00
($160,934.08)
$0.00

$0.00
$579,432.89
$59,007.00
$0.00
$588,658.45

$0.00
($59,096.98)
($59,096.98)

($1,101,170.23)
$0.00
($1,101,170.23)

Page 10of 1




Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

054 - Pickens County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures
Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

4/11/2016 12:41:55 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2015, Fiscal Period 09

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$1,344,744.00 $454,294 57
$0.00 $0.00
$1,344,744.00 $454,294.57
$218,640.00 $79,141.67
$227,595.00 $89,080.41
$126,560.00 $24,622.73
$56,170.00 $23,163.71
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$36,600.00 $21,000.00
$327,795.00 $143,491.03
$993,360.00 $380,499.55
$31,770.00 $27,350.51
$53,255.00 $32,469.35
($21,485.00) ($5,118.84)
$329,899.00 $68,676.18
$295,904.01 $295,904.01
$625,803.01 $364,580.19

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($890,449.43)
$0.00
($890,449.43)

$139,498.33
$138,514.59
$101,937.27
$33,006.29
$0.00

$0.00
$15,600.00
$184,303.97
$612,860.45

($4,419.49)
$20,785.65
$16,366.16

($261,222.82)
$0.00
($261,222.82)

Pulled from Production

Budget

$18,680,697.01
$3,022,357.56
$6,855,414.00
$173,000.00
$29,631,468.57

$13,920,752.86

$4,165,816.77
$1,919,404.00
$4,379,912.05
$1,182,957.96
$601,059.00
$333,661.00
$788,130.40
$27,291,694.04

$956,335.25
$761,042.04
$195,293.21

$2,535,067.74
$5,697,686.84
$8,232,754.58

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$13,017,108.88
$2,616,115.53
$4,206,083.78
$124,120.26
$19,963,428.45

$9,960,585.71
$2,962,374.34
$1,497,153.45
$2,811,642.55
$805,215.54
$21,626.11
$245,195.11
$478,923.59
$18,782,716.40

$690,744.86
$630,262.01
$60,482.85

$1,241,194.90
$5,697,686.84
$6,938,881.74

Exhibit F-llI-C

VARIANCE
Favorable

{Unfavorable)

($5,663,588.13)
($1,306,242.03)
($2,649,330.22)

($48,879.74)
($9,668,040.12)

$3,960,167.15
$1,203,442.43
$422,250.55
$1,568,269.50
$377,742.42
$579,432.89
$88,465,89
$309,206.81
$8,508,977.64

($265,590.39)
$130,780.03
($134,810.36)

($1,293,872.84)
$0.00
(§1,293,872.84)
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