### Exhibit F-I-A

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2015, Fiscal Period 09

Reserved Fund Balance Unreserved Fund balance Total Fund Equity: Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	Investments in General Fixed Assets Contributed Capital	Claims Payable Interfund Payable Other Liabilities Long-Term Liabilities Total Liabilities: Fund Equity:	Total Assets and Other Debits: Liabilities and Fund Equity: Liabilities:	Amounts Available Amounts to be Provided Other Debits	Fixed Assets Construction In Progress Other Dehits:	Assets: Cash Investments Receivables Interfund Receivables Inventories Other Assets	054 - Pickens County Schools  Description  Assets and Other Debits:
\$156,998.86 \$1,662,734.26 <b>\$1,819,733.12</b> <b>\$1,819,733.12</b>	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$1,819,733.12	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$1,773,722.58 \$12,505.94 \$0.00 \$33,504.60 \$0.00	General
\$335,998.17 \$655,871.46 <b>\$991,869.63</b> <b>\$1,039,394.57</b>	\$0.00	\$1,170.95 \$33,504.60 \$12,849.39 \$0.00 <b>\$47,524.94</b>	\$1,039,394.57	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$764,551.80 \$107,800.05 \$99,397.28 \$0.00 \$67,645.44	GOVERNMENTAL Special De Revenue Serv
\$358,307.28 \$1,333,051.55 \$1,691,358.83 \$1,691,358.83	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 <b>\$0.00</b>	\$1,691,358.83	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$1,691,358.83 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	ENTAL Debt Service
\$148,525.47 \$1,922,814.50 \$2,071,339.97 \$2,071,339.97	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$2,071,339.97	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$1,728,040.39 \$343,299.58 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	Capital Projects
\$0.00 \$0.00 <b>\$0.00</b>	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	PROPRIETARY Enterp/ Internal
\$16,756.95 \$347,823.24 <b>\$364,580.19</b> <b>\$360,418.73</b>	\$0.00	(\$180.82) \$0.00 (\$3,980.64) \$0.00 <b>(\$4,161.46)</b>	\$360,418.73	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$360,418.73 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	FIDUCIARY Trust Agency
\$0.00 \$0.00 \$25,721,730.68 \$26,603,604.76	\$25,721,730.68	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$881,874.08 \$881,874.08	\$26,603,604.76	\$881,874.08	\$25,682,920.08 \$38,810.60	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	ACCOUNT GROUPS F/A L/T Dept

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Pulled from Production

# STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System

Exhibit F-II-A

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2015, Fiscal Period 09

054 - Pickens County Schools		GOVERNMENTAL		FIDUCIARY	Ÿ	
	General	Special Revenue	<b>Debt Service</b>	Capital Projects Expendable Trust	oendable Trust	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$12,226,879.90	\$114,666.98	\$153,000.00	\$522,562.00	\$0.00	\$13,017,108.88
Federal Sources	\$1,060.00	\$2,615,055.53	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,616,115.53
Local Sources	\$2,925,326.08	\$655,748.83	\$0.00	\$170,714.30	\$454,294.57	\$4,206,083.78
Other Sources	\$98,663.22	\$25,457.04	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$124,120,26
Total Revenues:	\$15,251,929.20	\$3,410,928.38	\$153,000.00	\$693,276.30	\$454,294.57	\$19,963,428,45
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$8,487,407.06	\$1,355,099.62	\$0.00	\$38,937.36	\$79,141.67	\$9,960,585.71
Instructional Support Services	\$2,299,616.25	\$573,677.68	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$89,080.41	\$2,962,374.34
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,152,509.80	\$145,234.84	\$0.00	\$174,786.08	\$24,622.73	\$1,497,153.45
Auxiliary Services	\$1,358,439.09	\$1,430,039.75	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$23,163.71	\$2,811,642.55
General Administrative Services	\$600,923.59	\$204,291.95	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$805,215.54
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21,626.11	\$0.00	\$21,626.11
Debt Service	\$1,781.42	\$0.00	\$222,413.69	\$0.00	\$21,000.00	\$245,195.11
Other Expenditures	\$167,937.54	\$167,495.02	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$143,491.03	\$478,923.59
Total Expenditures:	\$14,068,614.75	\$3,875,838.86	\$222,413.69	\$235,349.55	\$380,499.55	\$18,782,716.40
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$142,045.74	\$521,348.61	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$27,350.51	\$690,744.86
Other Fund Uses:	\$458,906.57	\$79,789.11	\$0.00	\$59,096.98	\$32,469.35	\$630,262.01
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	(\$316,860.83)	\$441,559.50	\$0.00	(\$59,096.98)	(\$5,118.84)	\$60,482.85
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	\$866,453.62	(\$23,350.98)	(\$69,413.69)	\$398,829.77	\$68,676.18	\$1.241.194.90
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$953,279.50	\$1,015,220.61	\$1,760,772.52	\$1,672,510.20	\$295,904.01	\$5,697,686.84
Ending Fund Balance:	\$1,819,733.12	\$991,869.63	\$1,691,358.83	\$2,071,339.97	\$364,580.19	\$6,938,881.74

#### Exhibit F-III-A

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

**LEA Financial System** 

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2015, Fiscal Period 09

Ending Fund Balance: \$1,310,770.92	Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: \$953,279.50	Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: \$357,491.42	Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): (\$353,571.83)	Other Financing Uses: \$594,261.04	Other Financing Sources: \$240,689.21	Other Financing Sources (Uses)	Total Expenditures: \$18,941,913.75	Other Expenditures \$222,416.00	General Service \$29,464.00	Special Revenue Outlay \$	General Administrative Services \$896,704.15	Auxiliary Services \$1,955,601.33	Operation & Maintenance Services \$1,481,757.00	Instructional Support Services \$3,030,869.50	Instructional Services \$11,325,101.77	Expenditures	Total Revenues: \$19,652,977.00	Other Sources \$90,000.00	Local Sources \$3,434,170.00	Federal Sources \$1,500.00	State Sources \$16,127,307.00	Revenues	<b>Description</b> Budget	034 - Fickens County Schools
0.92 \$1,819,733.12	9.50 \$953,279.50	1.42 \$866,453.62	.83) (\$316,860.83)	1.04 \$458,906.57	9.21 \$142,045.74		3.75 \$14,068,614.75	5.00 \$167,937.54	4.00 \$1,781.42	\$0.00 \$0.00	4.15 \$600,923.59	1.33 \$1,358,439.09	7.00 \$1,152,509.80	9.50 \$2,299,616.25	1.77 \$8,487,407.06		7.00 \$15,251,929.20	3.00 \$98,663.22	3.00 \$2,925,326.08	\$1,060.00	7.00 \$12,226,879.90		get Actual	GENERAL
2 \$508,962.20	0 \$0.00	\$508,962.20	\$36,711.00	7 \$135,354.47	4 (\$98,643.47)		5 \$4,873,299.00	4 \$54,478.46	2 \$27,682.58	0 \$0.00	9 \$295,780.56	9 \$597,162.24	0 \$329,247.20	5 \$731,253.25	6 \$2,837,694.71		0 (\$4,401,047.80)	2 \$8,663.22	8 (\$508,843.92)	0 (\$440.00)	0 (\$3,900,427.10)		(Unfavorable)	VARIANCE
\$1,362,897.93	\$1,015,220.61	\$347,677.32	\$570,350.04	\$113,526.00	\$683,876.04		\$6,328,412.29	\$237,919.40	\$4,500.00	\$0.00	\$286,253.81	\$2,368,140.72	\$297,235.00	\$907,352.27	\$2,227,011.09		\$6,105,739.57	\$83,000.00	\$1,919,546.00	\$3,920,857.56	\$182,336.01		Budget	SPECIA
\$991,869.63	\$1,015,220.61	(\$23,350.98)	\$441,559.50	\$79,789.11	\$521,348.61		\$3,875,838.86	\$167,495.02	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$204,291.95	\$1,430,039.75	\$145,234.84	\$573,677.68	\$1,355,099.62		\$3,410,928.38	\$25,457.04	\$655,748.83	\$2,615,055.53	\$114,666.98		Actual	SPECIAL REVENUE
(\$371,028.30)	\$0.00	(\$371,028.30)	(\$128,790.54)	\$33,736.89	(\$162,527.43)		\$2,452,573.43	\$70,424.38	\$4,500.00	\$0.00	\$81,961.86	\$938,100.97	\$152,000.16	\$333,674.59	\$871,911.47		(\$2,694,811.19)	(\$57,542.96)	(\$1,263,797.17)	(\$1,305,802.03)	(\$67,669.03)		(Unfavorable)	VARIANCE

### STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System

Exhibit F-III-B

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2015, Fiscal Period 09

054 - Pickens County Schools	DEBT	DEBT SERVICE	VARIANCE	CAPITAL	CAPITAL PROJECTS	VARIANCE
Description	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)
Revenues						,
State Sources	\$204,000.00	\$153,000.00	(\$51,000.00)	\$2,167,054.00	\$522,562.00	(\$1,644,492.00)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$156,954.00	\$170,714.30	\$13.760.30
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$204,000.00	\$153,000.00	(\$51,000.00)	\$2,324,008.00	\$693,276.30	(\$1,630,731,70)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$150,000.00	\$38,937.36	\$111.062.64
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$13,852.00	\$174,786.08	(\$160,934.08)
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$601,059.00	\$21,626.11	\$579,432.89
Debt Service	\$204,000.00	\$222,413.69	(\$18,413.69)	\$59,097.00	\$0.00	\$59,097.00
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$204,000.00	\$222,413.69	(\$18,413.69)	\$824,008.00	\$235,349.55	\$588,658.45
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$59,096.98	(\$59,096.98)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$59,096.98)	(\$59,096.98)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	(\$69,413.69)	(\$69,413.69)	\$1,500,000.00	\$398,829.77	(\$1.101.170.23)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$1,760,772.52	\$1,760,772.52	\$0.00	\$1,672,510.20	\$1,672,510.20	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$1,760,772.52	\$1,691,358.83	(\$69,413.69)	\$3,172,510.20	\$2,071,339.97	(\$1,101,170.23)

### STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Exhibit F-III-C

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds **LEA Financial System Budget and Actual** 

For Fiscal Year 2015, Fiscal Period 09

(\$1,293,872.84)	\$6,938,881.74	\$8,232,754.58	(\$261,222.82)	\$364,580.19	\$625,803.01	Ending Fund Balance:
	\$5,697,686.84	\$5,697,686.84	\$0.00	\$295,904.01	\$295,904.01	Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
(\$1,293,872.84)	\$1,241,194.90	\$2,535,067.74	(\$261,222.82)	\$68,676.18	\$329,899.00	Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:
(\$134,810.36)	\$60,482.85	\$195,293.21	\$16,366.16	(\$5,118.84)	(\$21,485.00)	Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):
\$130,780.03	\$630,262.01	\$761,042.04	\$20,785.65	\$32,469.35	\$53,255.00	Other Financing Uses:
(\$265,590.39)	\$690,744.86	\$956,335.25	(\$4,419.49)	\$27,350.51	\$31,770.00	Other Financing Sources:
						Other Financing Sources (Uses)
\$8,508,977.64	\$18,782,716.40	\$27,291,694.04	\$612,860.45	\$380,499.55	\$993,360.00	Total Expenditures:
\$309,206.81	\$478,923.59	\$788,130.40	\$184,303.97	\$143,491.03	\$327,795.00	Other Expenditures
\$88,465.89	\$245,195.11	\$333,661.00	\$15,600.00	\$21,000.00	\$36,600.00	Expendable Service
\$579,432.89	\$21,626.11	\$601,059.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Total Outlay
\$377,742.42	\$805,215.54	\$1,182,957.96	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Expendable Administrative Services
\$1,568,269.50	\$2,811,642.55	\$4,379,912.05	\$33,006.29	\$23,163.71	\$56,170.00	Auxiliary Services
\$422,250.55	\$1,497,153.45	\$1,919,404.00	\$101,937.27	\$24,622.73	\$126,560.00	Operation & Maintenance Services
\$1,203,442.43	\$2,962,374.34	\$4,165,816.77	\$138,514.59	\$89,080.41	\$227,595.00	Instructional Support Services
\$3,960,167.15	\$9,960,585.71	\$13,920,752.86	\$139,498.33	\$79,141.67	\$218,640.00	Instructional Services
						Expenditures
(\$9,668,040.12)	\$19,963,428.45	\$29,631,468.57	(\$890,449.43)	\$454,294.57	\$1,344,744.00	Total Revenues:
(\$48,879.74)	\$124,120.26	\$173,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Other Sources
(\$2,649,330.22)	\$4,206,083.78	\$6,855,414.00	(\$890,449.43)	\$454,294.57	\$1,344,744.00	Local Sources
(\$1,306,242.03)	\$2,616,115.53	\$3,922,357.56	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Federal Sources
(\$5,663,588.13)	\$13,017,108.88	\$18,680,697.01	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	State Sources
						Revenues
Favorable (Unfavorable)	Actual	Budget	(Unfavorable)	Actual	Budget	Description
VARIANCE	ND FUND TYPES	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS	VARIANCE	EXPENDABLE TRUST	EXPENDA	054 - Pickens County Schools